

City of Clearwater

Main Library - Council Chambers 100 N. Osceola Avenue Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID#18-4373 Version: 1 Name: Award Contract Morningside Lap Pool

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 2/27/2018 In control: Parks & Recreation

On agenda: 3/15/2018 Final action: 3/15/2018

Title: Award a contract to The Pool Works of Florida, Inc. (Pool Works) for \$106,690.12 to perform certain

pool maintenance activities for Morningside Pool located at 2400 Harn Blvd. and authorize the

appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Section5.pdf, 2. Bid TabMorningside Main Pool Resurfac .pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2018	1	City Council		
3/12/2018	1	Council Work Session		

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Award a contract to The Pool Works of Florida, Inc. (Pool Works) for \$106,690.12 to perform certain pool maintenance activities for Morningside Pool located at 2400 Harn Blvd. and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

At the end of the 2017 summer swim season at Morningside Pool, it was determined that there were several leaks in the pool shell. The pool was scheduled for resurfacing in Fiscal Year 2018/19 however, due to these leaks staff determined that it would be best to repair and resurface the pool now before the 2018 swim season which begins after Memorial Day.

The City issued Bid #16-0035-PR-C for the resurfacing contract and of the seven contractors that attended the pre-bid meeting only one submitted a bid, The Pool Works of Florida, Inc.

Pool Works has previously completed successful work for the City at the Long Center and staff is recommending the award of this contract to Pool Works.

Scope of this project includes all labor and material to repair all leaks, installation of new expansion joints, remove and replace all gutter drains, repair any hollow spots in the pool and resurface the pool with Hydrazzo.

This is a 60-day project and will be completed prior to opening the pool for the Memorial Day weekend.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

Funds are available in CIP 315-93271 "Swimming Pool Repair and Replacement" to fund this contract.

USE OF RESERVE FUNDS: N/A